

PD&EA - Office of Natural Environment
Preliminary Estimate - State Forces Construction

Description and Location: Campbell Creek Mitigation Site

TIP: R-2510WM
Project: 8.T221801

County: Beaufort
WBS #: 34440.4.3

Division: 2

QUANTITIES	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Temporary Silt Fence	500	LF	\$3.00	\$ 1,500.00
Floating Turbidity Curtain	500	SY	\$25.00	\$ 12,500.00
Seeding and Mulching	14.50	ACR	\$1,400.00	\$ 20,300.00
Temporary Mulching	15	ACR	\$500.00	\$ 7,500.00
Seed for Temporary Seeding	550	LB	\$3.50	\$ 1,925.00
Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	2.25	TON	\$575.00	\$ 1,293.75
Silt Excavation	25	CY	\$5.00	\$ 125.00
Seed for Repair Seeding	150	LB	\$7.00	\$ 1,050.00
Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.50	TON	\$820.00	\$ 410.00
Seed for Supplemental Seeding	350	LB	\$4.00	\$ 1,400.00
Fertilizer Topdressing	10.75	TON	\$325.00	\$ 3,493.75
Grading	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	115	TON	\$45.00	\$ 5,175.00
Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	10	TON	\$45.00	\$ 450.00
Sediment Control Stone	5	TON	\$45.00	\$ 225.00
Filter Fabric for Drainage	225	SY	\$3.00	\$ 675.00
Wetland Reforestation	10.50	ACR	\$1,850.00	\$ 19,425.00
			Subtotal	\$ 172,447.50
Misc & Mobilization (20%)	1	LS		\$ 34,489.50

Contract Cost	\$	206,937.00
E.&C. (10%)	\$	20,693.70
Construction Cost	\$	227,630.70
SAY	\$	230,000.00

PD&EA - Office of Natural Environment
Preliminary Estimate - Purchase Order Contract

Description and Location: Campbell Creek Mitigation Site

TIP: R-2510WM
Project: 8.T221801

County: Beaufort
WBS #: 34440.4.3

Division: 2

QUANTITIES	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Temporary Silt Fence	500	LF	\$3.50	\$ 1,750.00
Floating Turbidity Curtain	500	SY	\$30.00	\$ 15,000.00
Seeding and Mulching	14.50	ACR	\$1,500.00	\$ 21,750.00
Temporary Mulching	15	ACR	\$550.00	\$ 8,250.00
Seed for Temporary Seeding	550	LB	\$4.00	\$ 2,200.00
Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	2.25	TON	\$600.00	\$ 1,350.00
Silt Excavation	25	CY	\$5.50	\$ 137.50
Seed for Repair Seeding	150	LB	\$7.50	\$ 1,125.00
Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.50	TON	\$850.00	\$ 425.00
Seed for Supplemental Seeding	350	LB	\$5.00	\$ 1,750.00
Fertilizer Topdressing	10.75	TON	\$350.00	\$ 3,762.50
Grading	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	115	TON	\$50.00	\$ 5,750.00
Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	10	TON	\$50.00	\$ 500.00
Sediment Control Stone	5	TON	\$50.00	\$ 250.00
Filter Fabric for Drainage	225	SY	\$3.50	\$ 787.50
Wetland Reforestation	10.50	ACR	\$2,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
			Subtotal	\$ 205,787.50
Misc & Mobilization (20%)	1	LS		\$ 41,157.50

Contract Cost	\$	246,945.00
E.&C. (10%)	\$	24,694.50
Construction Cost	\$	271,639.50
SAY	\$	272,000.00